## Ringneck Ridge

North Entrance: 2026 County Road 74, Gibsonburg, OH 43431 South Entrance: 1818 County Road 74, Gibsonburg, OH 43431



Ringneck Ridge Wildlife Area is 360 acres divided by CR 74, located east of Gibsonburg. The property was previously a privately owned hunt club, named the Ringneck Ridge Pheasant Hunt Club. The park district received a donation from the Ohio Division of Wildlife to purchase the property in 2008, and it opened as a county park in 2009. A clubhouse and multiple barns had to be removed before the park could be opened to the public.

Ringneck Ridge has extensive hiking trails and a unique landscape of exposed limestone and red cedar trees. The park is located along 9-mile creek, and is open for hunting with a hunting license and a park district permit. Pheasants from the Division of Wildlife are released for hunting season, and it is a popular location for youth hunting. Stewardship efforts at the park include removing invasive species, and planting a sunflower field to provide food for wildlife.